8 7 5 4 3 ?
THI1S DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FORKPUBLICATION 70 . LOC DIST REVISIONS
@cowmsmzo BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : I TEM 30 LOCATED Sjg8U6P3$AG%E A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
NEGEER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION REF IAT FRONT HOLES : - A SEE ECO-07-01790] 01AUG200T | DP | MC
1528818~ | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER |
5288182 | A SENCH MECH PRE FCLD CUTS CARRICR T [ 29 JREF
15288 18-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER gé%80§ﬁ§ el ree C—
7-1528818-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS ’ S | - | | o | 1490525-3 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
7-1528818-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS E A FEED TRACK POSITION S R I I I A - - i
7-1528818-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS T = VR OUIDE BY INS. BARREL B N | J98705-5  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE N
T eosalasT | - - CPARE PARTS KT -3 3331 3] 3 2-23147-2  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 70
-] 1490524-1  |DEPRESSOR, SPACER 169
- - - - - - - - - 63
e | 9140 5 -] A61264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 6/
CRIMP DATA BERG TERMINAL - BERG/TYCO CRIMP SPECS|A\ EF e e 22
TERMINAL NAME: C.T.W. MALL PIN CONTACT REF T T T T T T T T 3o18031-0 [SCR, SET. CUP POINT ME X 6.0 53
CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE - - - - - - - - - W
T NERNTEIE oo G N 2121212121 ¢2 2-18032-5  |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 |
-] 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
INSUL .57 [.062 INJ 0 | 10-1.52 [.043-.060 IN]J Zﬁg TEFMW[%?ECF?%EF%}RT - | | | | | | F 150000 SCR. FEX D CAP M4 X 2.0 TZyg
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS ; S N N I N B B - - 1 50
3.30-4 10 [ 130-.161 IN] S 408-8322 & 408-8490 - - - - - - - - - 157
TERMINAL - - qégb FEED -] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
APPL SPEC i i 890 [.350 IN] - - -1 - - 155
° D5 I I 18024-8 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 12.0) 154
TERMINALS APPL LED 0 7 N -l z2l21212121¢2 - 18023-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 16.0 153
.zﬁ..g.,gi B 18030- | NUT, HEX, REG M3 157
TYCO TERM PN MANUF "5 TERM PN TVCO TERM PN MANUF "S5 TERM PN - : : 2g0§f§2 %XEEE ﬁgﬁiEgOWN ‘ gé
- S0 J ,
19494724~ 715967-312 1 949424-5 159617-392 B | | | | | 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
1949472 4-7 75967-322 - T T 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
9494243 5067 350 - - -1 -] 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 14
VT T - -] 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
: - | | | | | | 590191 - | PLUG, NYLON 145
\g:;% LE] iRMP HEIGHT B T T 1338660-1 | RAM | 44
3 : B f f 143
24 AWG 0.81-0.86 [.032-.034 IN] CT S T A A e R - - 142
] . B N T 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 14
: - R - — 140
-t 690125- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
) ] - | | | | | | 4169367-8 SHIM 138
- - -t 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
, ) - - - - - - - - - 136
: - R - : 135
- T T ] 2-1320934-2 |[SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
- - -2l 2121212 - 18024-0 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
- - -t 18027-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 132
- . ST N T R -18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 IEX
- - -t 1-1320908-7 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDF 130
-t 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
- i -t |-455888-2 |SPACER. CRIMPER 128
-2l 2012121212 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
-t 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
- | | | | | | 1320928 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Iél SECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS . - | | | | | | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
- | - | | - | 590472-7 STRIPPER 27
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. S I O O O -18023-1 JotR, o[ AD CAP M4 X 10.0 12|
B I 18025-7 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 120
4ZX CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE _ _ | _ _ | _ 690477 - | STRIPPER 119
APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [INFORMATION. - B - B B - B i B IBE
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION ER i e R B e e e | :g
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - - - - - - 175
/SN ITEM 53, CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY . I 14
B - : E
ZZX WIRE RANGE STATED |S THAT OF THE TERMINAL. - | | | | | | 3-27280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
/N INSULAT ION RANGE STATED IS THAT OF THE APPLICATOR. e WARN NG S L A v 906985°4 o 1OF, SHEAR i
TERMINAL INSULATION RANGE 1S 0.91-1.52 [.036-.060 [N e e I e O 1320921-1  |SHEAR ROLDER, rRONT, LUT 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE | - | | | | | | 4672006 | FLOATING SHEAR  FRONT 19
ZX,WIRE CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY TERMINAL MANUFACTURER, DIsC 1O LARGEST WIRE ST/ZE | ? ? ? | | | 4-1633138-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION o
ALL OTHER DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD. SETTING . USE OF SETTINGS - | | | | | | 3-240641-7 |SPACER 7
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 6
HEITGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE o .
J -t 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
UAMAGE TO CRIMP TOULTNG. R EEEEEEE 238011-7  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
0 e - 184 R -1633510-1 |CRIMPER, INSUL O 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 I - 183 -t 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
POST-FLED 40mm STROKL|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE o I N N N : 182 2 e f ] 50568176-2  |CRIMPER, WIRE |
S T e : — S17-76|-72- 11| =6 | =2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
B B B B B B B B 179 T SRl Rl 16 CHANGE hhp PEE COtTRoLt he B AT SnoRK] 24T i DWS_PROUSE 26 JUNCOOT = Tyco Electronics
- - - - - - - - T78 \ \ CHK Tyco Electronics Harrishurg, PA [7105-3608
- - - - - - - - 177 - [IN]‘ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: API\XE.’CLIFFORDEESJUNEOO? NAME CINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
T ) B B - T7¢6 R = v HD | APPLICATOR
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ’ 7 5 @‘E % EE(E % APPLICATION SPEC ]
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . 7 Ar ANGLES . See Tqb ‘ . ASIZE‘ CAGE COQDE EWNG N RESTRICTED TO
MATER | &L FINISH WE IGHT 00779 :,|5288|8 _
-77|-76/-72-T1] -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION e —— L

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




